Owner's Manual
NOTE TO EQUIPMENT OWNER:
Please read this Owner’s Information Manual carefully before installing and using this appliance
and keep this manual for future reference.
For your convenience, please record the model and serial numbers of your new equipment in the
spaces provided. This information, along with the installation data and dealer contact information,
will be helpful should your system require maintenance or service.
UNIT INFORMATION

current system status. The control can be secured to a surface
when used with the mounting bracket provided.
Model number Nomenclature
Model Numbers
The first two digits indicate the equipment type.
40 = Indoor unit;
38 = Outdoor uni
Digit 5 indicates the system's type:
C = Cooling only;
Q = Heat pump
Maximum Number of fan coil units connected to the outdoor unit
B = 1:1
Digits 7, 8 indicate the system's capacity in 1000
BTU/Hr
Example: 09 = 9000 BTU/Hr
Digit 9 - Indoor Fan Coil Unit Type
B = High-Wall
C = Cassette
D = Ducted
F = Console
G = Underceiling
H = High Wall Color Variation
- = Outdoor
Digit 12 indicates voltage
1 = 115/l/60
3 = 208-230-1-60Hz
40 MA Q B 09 B -- 3
Digits 10, 11  - blank
Digits 3 and 4 represent the model
Unit Tons  Unit Btuh
0.75 9,000
12,000
18,000
208/230-1 40MBQB09D--3
40MBQB12D--3
40MBQB18D--3
208/230-1
208/230-1
1
1.5
24,000 40MBQB24D--3208/230-12
36,000 40MBQB36D--3208/230-13
48,000 40MBQB48D--3208/230-14
Indoor Model
Number
Volt- Ph @
60Hz
2
cac0136
Typewritten Text
cac0136
Typewritten Text
cac0136
Typewritten Text
cac0136
Typewritten Text
cac0136
Typewritten Text
INDOOR UNIT OUTDOOR UNIT
Wire controller(on some models)
Air filter(on some models) Air inlet(side and rear)